

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0527, Version: 1

Public Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment II to Agreement 200-S0811 with El Dorado County Regional Prehospital Emergency Services Operations Authority (JPA), amending said Agreement to formally change the name of the organization to "El Dorado Emergency Services Authority". **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

Background: On February 19, 2008, the El Dorado County Regional Prehospital Emergency Services Operations Authority (West Slope JPA) changed their name to El Dorado County Emergency Services Authority. This amendment reflects that change in the agreement between El Dorado County and the West Slope JPA for prehospital advanced life support and dispatch services (ambulance services).

Action to be taken following Board approval: Chairman to sign three (3) copies of attached amendment; Board Clerk's office to return two (2) signed copies to Department; Department to distribute as appropriate.

Contact: Daniel Buffalo / Kathy Lang ext. 6362